SAKU SUGISKROSS
01.10.2024 Saku terviserada

500m

TUDRUKUD 2018
1 Lilian Krusell 2018 Sparta 2.19,6
2 Simoone Siniorg 2018 Sparta 2.20,6
3 Maria Greenbaum 2018 Saue 2.23,9
4 Lisann Sarapuu 2028 Saku 2.41,7
5 Annabel O6pik 2028 Sparta 2.41,7
6 Noora Lassel 2019 Kiisa 3.15,6

TUDRUKUD 2017-2016
1 Eva Lota Uibo 2017 Saku 1.57,4
2 Adriane Pinding 2016 Sparta 1.58,6
3 Inger Helena Palm 2017 Aasmae kool 1.59,0
4 Viktoria Griller 2016 Saku 2.13,3
5 Isabel Sarapuu 2016 Saku 2.15,6
6 Helmi Fomotskin 2016 Saku 2.18,8
7 Emili Arakas 2017 Aasmae kool 2.22,3
8 Emili Kivistik 2017 Sparta 2.26,4
9 Johanna Maar 2016 Sparta 2.33,3

TUDRUKUD 2015-2014
1 Melissa Lepikmae 2014 Sparta 1.48,1
2 Emilie Pihlapuu 2014 Sparta 1.51,0
3 Anneke Piip 2015 Saku Sporting 1.54,2
4 Mia Maria O6pik 2014 Kalevi Ujumiskool  1.54,9
5 Keira Pinding 2014 Sparta 2.00,4
6 Kertu Kand 2014 Saku 2.01,7
7 Desiree Roostar 2015 Jogeva Harta 2.04,7
8 Berit Narusk 2014 Audentes 2.11,3
9 Kendra Lorents 2015 Sparta 2.27,6

1000m

TUDRUKUD 2013-2012
1 AnniSuvi 2013 RaplalJK 3.16,2
2 Emma Jurissaar 2012 Audentes 3.26,0
3 NoraKapp 2013 Sparta 3.26,5
4  Kristin Kaldre 2012 Sparta 3.34,1
5 Annabel Roondi 2012 Sparta 3.42,9
6 Marii Tarlap 2013 Sparta 3.47,7
7 Grete Kaldre 2013 Sparta 3.49,8
8 Emma Leen Lindar 2013 RaplalJK 3.57,5
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Mirtel Jrin

Emma Raud

Kariin Koik

Adeele Petrutis
Anni Elisabet Raadla

TUDRUKUD 2011-2010
Marit Tarm

Marta Jaanson
Rosanna Kruustiik
Rebecca Tammiksalu
Lotta-Lisette Kasela
Anette Johanson

TUDRUKUD 2006-2009
Berit Kant

2000m
NAISED

Liina Tsernov
Pille Visser
Merle Jeets

500m

POISID 2018

Ragnar Mattias Nolvak
Patrik JUristo
Sebastian Anderson
Sebastian Pank
Mattias Prei

POISID 2016-2017
Sten Reisalu
Markus Martinson
Oliver Ellisaar

Evert Raud

Henri Tuborik

Jako Teepere
Tobias Palk

Remi Arakas
Johann Greenbaum

POISID 2014-2015
Gustav Kiiver

2012
2013
2013
2013
2012

2011
2011
2011
2010
2011
2011

2008

1987
1981
1983

2018
2018
2019
2021
2018

2016
2016
2017
2016
2017
2016
2016
2017
2016

2015

Saku
Sparta
Sparta
Sparta
Saku

Sparta
Rapla JK
Saku
Sparta
Saku
Saku

Rapla JK

Peetri
Kohila
Tallinn

Sparta
Adsmae koo
Sparta

Saku

Saku

Saku

Saku

Sparta
Sparta
Adsmae koo
Sparta

Saku Sporting
Adsmae koo
Saue JK

Rapla JK

4.08,1
4.16,9
4.17,2
4.22,3
4.43,1

3.23,8
3.25,0
3.50,9
5.00,6
5.08,7
5.10,6

3.345

7.17,1
8.16,4
8.55,1

2.09,9
2.18,4
2.29,5
2.57,0
3.09,1

1.55,4
2.06,4
2.09,3
2.09,7
2.11,8
2.13,7
2.17,2
2.19,3
2.27,1

1.40,0
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Kerd Piigli

Gregor Ottmann

Ralf Tammik

Jaagup Uibo

Stefan Nielander
Kevin Marcus Ustav
Gregor Markus Nolvak
Riho Saats

Mattias Jurman
Samuel Zimmer

1000m
POISID 2012-2013
Ado Jakob Laurimaa

Danila Kristjan Svistunov

Partel JGoe

Simon Jarveveer
Kennet Pahkel

Jon Stefan Leiten
Robert Angert
Tristan Vahemae
Harry Reimand
Tominik Kogerman
Roomet Liiv
Villem Meresmaa
Uku Marten Leemet
Ruuben Voogla
Eleks Kivila

POISID 2010-2011
Hardy Griinberg
Hugo Mark Orgussaar
Lauri Randen

Joosep Gustav Peikel

POISID 2008-2009
Hendrik Hang
Sten Aljas

Heinar Orusalu
Emil Link

Hugo Paestild
Martin Laas

POISID 2006-2007

2015
2015
2014
2015
2014
2014
2015
2015
2014
2015

2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

2010
2011
2011
2011

2008
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008

Adsmie PK
Adsmie PK
Sparta
Saku
Sparta
Saku
Sparta
Saku
Sparta
Sparta

Sparta
Rapla JK
NOmme
Saku
Sparta
Saku
Saku
Saku
Saku
Saku
Saku
Saku
Saku
Saku
Saku

Porter Racing
Sparta

Saku

Saku

Vike
NOmme
Adsmae koo
Tallinn
Sparta
Sparta

1.45,9
1.51,5
1.53,2
1.55,0
1.56,4
1.57,9
1.58,5
1.58,7
1.59,4
2.04,1

3.10,9
3.17,0
3.31,5
4.07,1
4.08,8
4.11,5
4.17,5
4.21,4
4.30,9
4.53,1
5.38,5
5.38,6
5.38,7
5.38,7
5.38,8

3.15,8
3.37,1
3.53,8
4.19,9

2.52,9
3.00,6
3.11,6
3.18,2
3.18,7
3.26,1
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Erki Utsmiits
Gaabriel Velberg

3000m
MEHED

Ats Sonajalg
Rain Jano
Erich Link
Jaanus Pedak
Tauno Hang
Kain Valjaots
Veiko Kruustik
Oskar Olden
Martin Palm
Alvar Jogeva
Vambo Oolberg
Kaupo Kant
Juhan Paabstel
Aivar Kuusmik

2006
2006

1990
1974
2009
1966
1975
1974
1982
2002
1987
1980
1971
1972
1959
1966

Rapla JK
Rapla JK

Sparta
Sarma
Tallinn
Saku jooksugrupp
Rakvere
Tallinn
Saku
Saku
Telia
Saku
Tallinn
Saku
Saku
Saku

2.50,0
2.52,8

9.58,4

10.57,4
11.11,5
11.12,0
11.21,4
11.22,3
11.24,2
11.37,9
11.52,3
12.06,8
13.20,4
13.45,2
16.16,2
16.18,0



